During the year under
review, the Company made its
Initial Public Offer (?the Offer?)
via Fresh Issue of equity shares
comprising of 30,51,200 Equity
Shares of face value Rs. 10/- each
at a price of Rs. 80 (including a
share premium of Rs. 70),
aggregating to Rs 244096000/-
(Rs. Twenty-Four Crores Forty
Lacs Ninety-Six Thousand Only).
The Company com?pleted its IPO
successfully with part

SBN details

12 (a) Details of Specified Bank Notes (SBN) held and transacted during the period from 8th November, 2016 to 30th December ,

2016  as provided in the Table below :-

Particulars   SBNs   Other denomination